
Ist'^S 

PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 12 

FMAL 1992 Womemi's Sofillbsill SWDSfioes IRepooH 
DIVISION II 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

The University of Tennessee at Martin Milly MacDonell 23-18-0 

INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

1992 COACH 
Independent 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

W-L—T 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W - L - T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Tiffany Craig ^ 

Jack ie Davidson 

Nancy Dawson 

1*\ L o n Devere l l "̂  

Kathleen McGaha 

Mechelle Naylor 

Leah Pas tu l a 

Anita P lunke t t "" 

NikKi Stoddard ^'^ 

Becky Young 

' 

Pos 

P 

SS 

OF 

OF 

IB 

2B 

OF 

IF 

P/DH 

C 

CL 

Fr 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

Bats 
RL 

R 

R 

R 

R 

L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

L 

G 

19 

41 

41 

4r 

4i: 

41 

38 

41 

28 

41 

AB 

44 

J37 

99 

126 

108 

139 

106 

133 

87 

127 

R 

4 

26 

11 

26 

12 

20 

22 

15 

8 

23 

H 

18 

56 

23 

54 

33 

31 

23 

38 

27 

49 

Batting 
Avg 

409 

409 

232 

429 

306 

223 

255 

376 

368 

386 

2B 

1 

9 

3 

9 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

8 

3B 

1 

2 

0 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

0 

4 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

4 

TB 

21 

69 

26 

73 

41 

34 

33 

50 

32 

77 

RBI 

3 

34 

23 

19 

5 

12 

15 

19 

18 

13 

SB 

0 

3 

0 

4 

0 

4 

5 

3 

2 

4 

SBA 

0 

4 

0 

8 

0 

9 

5 

4 

2 

8 

BB 

4 

7 

7 

17 

9 

20 

14 

4 

5 

11 
-

SO 

7 

18 

18 

13 

15 

10 

9 

13 

12 

11 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

ytjL 
Nikk i Stoddard 

1 

Tif fany Craig 

' 

-

j I 

CL 

J r 

Fr 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

G 

21 

20 

GS 

19 

18 

CG 

16 

17 

w 

10 

13 

L 

8 

7 

SV 

1 

1 

ShO 

3 

5 

IP 

105 

116 

H 

93 

94 

R 

53 

44 

ER 

36 

27 

BB 

20 

41 

SO 

85 

77 

ERA 

2 40 

1.63 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored vtralks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or strikeouts 

IS not listed above please list belovif vtrith class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeouts leader 

include innings pitched and ERA 

TEAf\/l TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

41 
41 

AB 

1135 

R 

168 
121 

H 

356 
171 

2B 

48 

SB 

16 

HR 

9 
13 

TB 

463 

Slugging 

408 

RBI 

165 

SB 

26 

SBA 

41 

BB 

103 
77 

SO 

114 
174 

Batting 
Avg 

314 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

1 

IP 

256 

H 

171 

R 

121 

ER 

77 

BB 

77 

SO 

174 

ERA 

2 11 

NCAA 8728-5/92 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

635 

A 

375 

E 

84 

TC 

1094 

DP 

14 

Fielding 

923 

(OVER) 

(J!fl(§M §fmini@ful](g§ @ ( i ^ ^ 



1992 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doubleheaders Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home 
field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please 
remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or in won-lost records 

Yourinstitution Tennessee-Martin 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

North Alabama 

North Alabama 

Bellarmine 

Bellarmine 

liTs'^'^k. 
Huntington 

North Alabama 

4 

15 

5 

2 

2 

0 

4 

Jacksonville St 0 

SE Missouri 

SE Missouri 

Austin Peay 

Austin Peay 

North Alabama 

1 

1 

1 

13 

4 

Jacksonville St 3 

Athens State 

Southern Ind 

Southern Ind 

Wayne State 

Athens State 

5 

10 

4 

4 

6 

Kentucky Wesievan 1 

Livingston 

Wavne State 

Oakland City 

Wayne State 

Wayne State 

Austin Peay 

Austin Peay 

SE Missouri 

SE Missouri 

Ky Wesleyan 
Ky Wesleyan 

Troy State 

MissW°»fi?v 

Livingston 

Jacksonvillp St 

Miss Colleee 

SE Missouri 

Austin Peav 
Morehead State 

TennPRSPP Te^h 

Morehead State 

6 

3 

10 

1 

1 

8 

4 

5 

1 

0 
1 

n 

3 

0 

in 

15 

(J 

7 

10 

5 

7 

OPP 
SCORE 

A 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

_LAix 

_(H)X 

(H)J_ 

UJ — 
a j _ 

( A ) _ 

(H)X 

ATTENDANCE 

35 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

75 

20 

20 

20 

30 

100 

(A) JL -50. 

(A) JL 

_(2) 

12)— AA 

50 

30 

JAIL. 2 1 

_(A)JL 

A3L^ 

iA) — 
20-
20 

XA) 3Q_ 
13) ZA 

_13i_ A A 
(3) 25 

A 3 A 2Q_ 

A 3 A 20. 

_(Hix 6 5 _ 

iH) JC 

(A) X 75 

(A) X 

_aiiX J A 
(H)X 

_C4) HO-

J » 45-

X 4 ) 40_ 

JA) 25-
JA) 25_ 

80 
--(A)— 
- 4 5 ) — 

1 (5) 

50 

50 

-45)— 

60 

50 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

Jacksonville S ta te , Jacksonvil le, Ala 

2 Wilson Dam Park , F lo rence , Ala 

3 Kentucky Wesleyan, Owensboro, Mo 

Miss Univ Women, Columbus, Miss 
4 ! . 

5 Ohio Valley Inv , Jackson, Missouri 
Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

DATES 

Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubleheader Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season^ Attendance lor all dates 

Lee Wilmot 

Reporting Official 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

205 

7ns 
235 

185 

420 

2 A 610 

20 610 

33 1235 

SID 

Title 


