PLEASE $\underline{\mathsf{TYPE}}$ AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 12

FINAL 1992 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION II

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

Т	The University of Tennessee at Martin Milly MacDonell													FULL SEASON							
INSTITUTION 1992 COACH Independent												_				W-L-T					
							-	-	Indep			RENCE				CONF	EREN	CE _	\\\/.		
CLA	SS BY FR SC	JR or SR								BATT		INLIVOL							***		
<u> </u>	FIRST and L			Pos	CL	B	ats	G	AB	R	Н	Batting	2B	3B	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
Т	ıffany Cr			P	Fr		一	19	44	4	18	Avg 409	1	1	0	21	3		0	4	7
1	ackie Dav			SS	Sr	F	2	41	137	26	56	409	9	2	0	69	34	3	4	7	18
N.	ancy Daws	on		OF	Fr	F	Ž	41	99	11	23	232	3	0	0	26	23	0	0	7	18
L	orı Dever	ell l°	\	OF	Jr	F		41	126	26	54	429	9	2	2	73	19	4	8	17	13
K	athleen M	lcGaha		1B	Sr	1	<u>. </u>	41	108	12	33	306	4	2	0	41	5	0	0	9	15
М	echelle N	aylor		2В	Sr	F	₹	41	139	20	31	223	3	1	0	34	12	4	9	20	10
L	eah Pastu	ıla .	_	OF	So	F	.	38	106	22	23	255	2	1	2	33	15	5	5	14	9
-	nita Plun		-	IF	Fr	F	Ł	43	133	15	38	376	3	3	1	50	19	3	4	4	13
N	ikki Stod	dard 38		P/BH	Jr	I	١.	28	87	8	27	368	5	0	0	32	18	2	2	5	12
В	ecky Youn	30 18	_	С	Jr	I	_	41	127	23	49	386	8	4	4	77	13	4	8	11	11
L						\bot	\Box					<u> </u>						1	_		
									<u> </u>		ļ										igsqcup
									<u> </u>												
		1							1											}	
									1	РІТСН	ING	.				L			<u></u>		
	FIRST and LA	ST NAME	\top	CL T	hrow R L	G	G	s c	G W	٦ ۲	sv	ShO	ΙP		н	R	ER	ВВ	s	0	ERA
	Nikki Sto	ddard 29	8 _J	r	R	21	19	9]	6 10	8	1	3	105	, ,	3	53	36	20	8	5 ;	2 40
L	Tiffany C	raig	F	r	R	20	18	8 1	7 13	3 7	1	5_5	116	5 9	14	44	27	41	7	z	1.63
		1	-				_												_	\bot	
_		<u> </u>	-	\rightarrow			ļ	1			_	$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$							_	\bot	
_			\perp	\dashv			igdash	_		\perp	 							-	_	$-\!\!\!\!+$	
			,				<u> </u>												_	\perp	
	E If your team tlisted above p																				
	de innings pitc	1		iii cias	ano		E1 (J)	game	3 playeu	(most ·	double	5—Jane L	06 01	10111	o gam	53) TOT	ictorie	3 3446	55 Or 50	reouts	leader
										_											
									TE	AM T	OTALS										
	BATTI	NG G	A	В	R	+	1	2B	3B	HR	тв	Slugging Pct	RE	31 5	SB SE	BA BE	3	so	Battı Avg	ng 	
	OWN	41	11	35	168 12		56 71	48	16	9	463	408	1	65 2	6 4		03 77	114 174	314	<u>+</u>	
	OPP		L				1			-31		<u>.</u>	1			1	- 1	-,-	_		
	PITCHING	ÎP	Н	F		ER	Е	в	so	ERA][FIELDIN	G	PO	Α	E	Ţ 7	rc	DP	Fielding Pct	g
	OWN	256	17	1 1	21	77	77	<u>'</u>	174	2 11	-	OWN	\perp	635	375	84	10	94	14	923	<u>;</u>
	OPP	L	i	1	ı			1	ı		1 1	ODD	1		i	1		1	ı		1

NCAA 8728-5/92

(OVER)

1992 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a doubleheader. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Your institutionTenne	ssee-M	artin									
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I D T E	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE		D H	ATTENDANCE
1 North Alabama	4	_2	<u>(A) x</u>	35	43 _						
North Alabama	15	2	(A)X		44 _						
Bellarmine	5	0	(H) X	75	45 _						~
Bellarmine	2		(H) X		46	_				_	
(Women) 5 Miss Univ	2	1	<u>(1)</u>	20	47 _					_ :	
6 Huntington	0	4	(1)		48 _						
7 North Alabama	4	5	(1)	20	49				~		
Jacksonville S	St O	4	(A)	30	50 _						
SE Missouri	1	0	(H) X	100							
9 SE Missouri	1	2	(H) X		51 _ 52 _						
11 Austin Peay	1	0	(A) X	50	53 _						
Austin Pear	13	8	(A) X								
North Alahama	4	1	(A)	50	54 _	-				_ :	
Jacksonville S		2	(2)	30	55						
14					56 _					<u> </u>	
15 Athens State	5	_3	(2)	35	57 _						· · · · · ·
16 Southern Ind	_10		(A)X	_25	58 _					_	
17 Southern Ind			(A) X		59 _						
₁₈ Wayne State	4	5	<u>(3)</u>	20	60 _						
19 Athens State	6	7	(3)	20	61						
20 Kentucky Wesl	eyan 1	3	(A)	_30	62 _						
21 Livingston	6	2	(3)	25	63 _						
22 <u>Wayne State</u>	_3	0	(3)	_35	64 _						
23 Oakland City	10	0	(3)	25	65 _						
24 Wayne State	1	6	(3)	20	ω _	NEUT	RAL SITES	(Facility Cit	y State)	
25 Wayne State	1	2	(3)	20	1	Jacksonville					Ala
26 Austin Peay	8	1	(H) _X		2	Wilson Dam Pa	rk, Flo	rence.	Ala		
Augstin Door	4		(H) X			Kentucky Wesl					
SE Missouri	5	4	(A) X	75	۰ –	•	omen, C				
SE Missouri	1	7	(A) X		5 —	Ohio Valley I	nv , Ja	ckson,	Misso	ur	i
29 30 Ky Wesleyan	0	1	<u>(H)X</u>	<u> </u>		Attendance (in	ciude student	s and estimate			TOTAL
Ky Wesleyan	1	4	(H) X	05					DATE	S	ATTENDANCE
31			- — —		Single	Home Dates			4	_	205
32 Troy State	_0	_3	(4)	40	Doub	leheader Home Dates				_	
33 Miss Women Univ	_3	_1	_ (A)	45	Total	Home Attendance				_	205
34 Livingston		6	(4)	40	Single	Road Dates			5	_	235
35 <u>Jacksonville S</u>	t_10	_0	(4)	25	Doub	leheader Road Dates			4_	_	185
36 Miss College	_15	_0	_(4)	_25	Total	Road Attendance				_	420
37 <u>SE Missouri</u>		5	- -(A)		Single	e Neutral Site Dates			_20_		610
₃₈ <u>Austin Peay</u>		_0	. <u>.(5)</u>	_50	Doub	leheader Neutral Site Dat	es			_	
Morehead State	10	1	(5)	_50	Total	Neutral Site Attendance			20	_	610
40 Tennessee Tech	5	-6	(5)	60	Total	Season's Attendance for	all dates		_33	_	1235
41 Morehead State	_7	4	- (5)	50	ĭ	ee Wilmot			c	SID	
42											
						Reporting C	Official			Ti	tle